
APPENDIX C 
AGENDA ITEM 5 

 5.11

 
Comparison – Railway Station Car Park Charges (Long Stay) 

(N.B. 2010/11 proposed charges not available) 
 
 Bishop’s 

Stortford 
Station 

Hertford 
North 
Station 

Hertford 
East 

Station 
Ware 
Station 

Sawbridgeworth 
Station 

Stanstead 
Abbotts      

St 
Margarets 
Station 

 
2009/10 Peak 

 
£6.00 

 
 

£5.30 
 

£10.00 
 

£5.00 
 

£5.50 
 

£4.00 
 
2009/10 Off-peak 

 
£3.50 

 
 

£5.30 
 

£3.00 
 

£3.00 
 

£3.00 
 

£2.50 
 
Station monthly 
season ticket 
(equivalent per 
day charge) 
2009/10 

 
 
 

£4.74 
(based on 
5 day 
week) 

 
 
 

£4.05 
(based on 
5 day 
week) 

 

 
 
 

£2.86 
(based on 
5 day 
week) 

 
 
 

£3.48 
(based on 
5 day 
week) 

 
 
 

£4.05 
(based on 5 day 

week) 

 
 
 

£2.76 
(based on 
5 day 
week) 

East Herts long 
stay rate 2009/10 

 
£4.20 

 
£4.20 

 
£4.20 

 
 

£3.50 
 

£3.50 
 

£2.50 
 
 
 

East Herts – Tariff Change Options (Long Stay) 2010/11 
 

 Bishop’s 
Stortford 

Hertford Hertford Ware Sawbridgeworth Stanstead 
Abbotts 

East Herts long 
stay rate 2010/11 
(approx. 2.6%  
net increase 
overall) 

 
£4.50 

 
(7% 

increase 
on 2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£4.50 

 
(7% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£4.50 

 
(7% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£3.50 

 
(0% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£3.50 

 
(0% increase on 
2009/10 long stay 

rate) 

 
£2.50 

 
(0% increase 
on 2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

East Herts long 
stay rate 2010/11 
(approx. 5.9% net 
increase overall) 

 
£4.40 

 
(5% 

increase 
on 2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£4.40 

 
(5% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£4.40 

 
(5% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£3.50 

 
(0% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£3.50 

 
(0% increase on 
2009/10 long stay 

rate) 

 
£2.50 

 
(0% increase 
on 2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

East Herts long 
stay rate 2010/11 
(approx. 9.9% net 
increase overall) 

 
£5.00 

 
(19% 

increase 
on 2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£5.00 

 
(19% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£5.00 

 
(19% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£4.00 

 
(14% 

increase on 
2009/10 
long stay 
rate) 

 
£3.50 

 
(0% increase on 
2009/10 long stay 

rate 

 
£2.50 

 
(0% increase 
on 2009/10 

long stay rate 



APPENDIX C 
AGENDA ITEM 5 

 5.12

 
 

Comparison – Local Authority Car Park Charges 
(N.B. 2010/11 proposals not available) 

 
 North Herts 

(Letchworth) 
Stevenage Cambridge Welwyn 

Hatfield 
(WGC) 

East Herts 

Short 
Stay 
2009/10 

1hr     £0.60 
2hrs   £0.80 
3hrs   £1.80 

1hr     
£1.00 
2hrs   
£1.20 
3hrs   
£2.40 

1hr     
£1.70 
2hrs   
£3.40 
3hrs   
£5.00 

1hr     
£0.60 
2hrs   
£0.80 
3hrs   
£2.30  

B Stortford and 
Hertford 
1hr     £0.70 
2hrs   £1.40 
3hrs   £2.10 
 
Ware 
1hr     £0.60 
2hrs   £1.20 
3hrs   £1.80 
 
Sawbridgeworth 
1hr     £0.40 
2hrs   £0.80 
3hrs   £1.20 
 
Stanstead 
Abbotts and 
Buntingford 
1hr     £0.40 
2hrs   £0.80 
3hrs   £1.20 

Long 
Stay 
2009/10 

£3.40 Before 
0830 £6.00 
 
After 0830 
£3.50 

£20.00 
 

£3.40 B Stortford and 
Hertford 
£4.20 
 
Ware 
£3.50 
 
Sawbridgeworth 
£3.50 
 
Buntingford 
£2.00 
 
Stanstead 
Abbotts 
£2.50 

Proposed 
Short 
Stay 
2010/11 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 
 

 
N/A 

 
 
 
See Appendix D 

Proposed 
Long 
Stay 
2010/11  

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 
 

 
N/A 

 


