## Comparison – Railway Station Car Park Charges (Long Stay) (N.B. 2010/11 proposed charges not available)

	Bishop's Stortford Station	Hertford North Station	Hertford East Station	Ware Station	Sawbridgeworth Station	Stanstead Abbotts St Margarets Station
2009/10 Peak	£6.00	£5.30	£10.00	£5.00	£5.50	£4.00
2009/10 Off-peak	£3.50	£5.30	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£2.50
Station monthly season ticket (equivalent per day charge) 2009/10	£4.74 (based on 5 day week)	£4.05 (based on 5 day week)	£2.86 (based on 5 day week)	£3.48 (based on 5 day week)	£4.05 (based on 5 day week)	£2.76 (based on 5 day week)
East Herts long stay rate 2009/10	£4.20	£4.20	£4.20	£3.50	£3.50	£2.50

## East Herts - Tariff Change Options (Long Stay) 2010/11

	Bishop's Stortford	Hertford	Hertford	Ware	Sawbridgeworth	Stanstead Abbotts
East Herts long						
stay rate 2010/11	£4.50	£4.50	£4.50	£3.50	£3.50	£2.50
(approx. 2.6%						
net increase	(7%	(7%	(7%	(0%	(0% increase on	(0% increase
	increase	increase on	increase on	increase on	2009/10 long stay	on 2009/10
overall)	on 2009/10	2009/10	2009/10	2009/10	rate)	long stay
	long stay	long stay	long stay	long stay	rate	rate)
	rate)	rate)	rate)	rate)		,
East Herts long						
stay rate 2010/11	£4.40	£4.40	£4.40	£3.50	£3.50	£2.50
(approx. 5.9% net						
increase overall)	(5%	(5%	(5%	(0%	(0% increase on	(0% increase
,	increase	increase on	increase on	increase on	2009/10 long stay	on 2009/10
	on 2009/10	2009/10	2009/10	2009/10	rate)	long stay
	long stay	long stay	long stay	long stay		rate)
	rate)	rate)	rate)	rate)		
East Herts long						
stay rate 2010/11	£5.00	£5.00	£5.00	£4.00	£3.50	£2.50
(approx. 9.9% net						
increase overall)	(19%	(19%	(19%	(14%	(0% increase on	(0% increase
,	increase	increase on	increase on	increase on	2009/10 long stay	on 2009/10
	on 2009/10	2009/10	2009/10	2009/10	rate	long stay rate
	long stay	long stay	long stay	long stay		
	rate)	rate)	rate)	rate)		

## Comparison – Local Authority Car Park Charges (N.B. 2010/11 proposals not available)

	North Herts (Letchworth)	Stevenage	Cambridge	Welwyn Hatfield (WGC)	East Herts
Short Stay 2009/10	1hr £0.60 2hrs £0.80 3hrs £1.80	1hr £1.00 2hrs £1.20 3hrs £2.40	1hr £1.70 2hrs £3.40 3hrs £5.00	1hr £0.60 2hrs £0.80 3hrs £2.30	B Stortford and Hertford 1hr £0.70 2hrs £1.40 3hrs £2.10  Ware 1hr £0.60 2hrs £1.20 3hrs £1.80  Sawbridgeworth 1hr £0.40 2hrs £0.80 3hrs £1.20  Stanstead Abbotts and Buntingford 1hr £0.40 2hrs £0.80 3hrs £1.20
Long Stay 2009/10	£3.40	Before 0830 £6.00 After 0830 £3.50	£20.00	£3.40	B Stortford and Hertford £4.20 Ware £3.50 Sawbridgeworth £3.50 Buntingford £2.00 Stanstead Abbotts £2.50
Proposed Short Stay 2010/11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	See Appendix D
Proposed Long Stay 2010/11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	